

Municipality of Middlesex Centre BY-LAW 2024-089

Being a By-law of the Corporation of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre to adopt and confirm all actions and proceedings of the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre at the Council Meeting held on November 6, 2024

WHEREAS Section 5 (3) of The Municipal Act, Chapter, S.O. 2001, c. M.25 as amended, states that a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity, rights, powers and privileges under section 9, shall be exercised by by-law unless the municipality is specifically authorized to do otherwise;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre enacts as follows:

- THAT the actions of the Council of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre at its regular meeting held on November 6, 2024 in respect to each report, motion, resolution or other action passed and taken by the Council at its meeting is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed, as if each resolution or other action was adopted, ratified and confirmed by its separation by-law.
- 2) THAT the Mayor and proper officers of the Municipality of Middlesex Centre are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action, or obtain approvals, where required, and, except where otherwise provided, the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix the Corporate Seal of the municipality to all such documents.
- 3) THAT this by-law shall become effective and shall come into force at the time of passing.

PASSED AND ENACTED this 6th day of November, 2024.

Aina DeViet, Mayor

James Hutson, Municipal Clerk